Abstract 
This study focused on examining the effect of compensation and job security on employees’ turnover intention in selected 
deposit money banks in Federal Capital Territory, Nigeria. Cross-sectional survey was adopted; the population of the study 
four thousand one hundred and eighty-eight (4,188) employees of selected deposit money banks operating in the FCT. 
Stratified random sampling technique was employed in selecting the respondents. Primary data collected from the sample of 
four hundred and two (402) employees through the use of five-point Likert scale questionnaire and was analyzed using 
Partial Least Squares Structural Equation Modelling (PLS-SEM). The result revealed that job security has insignificant 
effect on employee turnover intention while compensation has positive and significant effect on employee turnover intention

[...]

single point in time, providing a snapshot of the variables of interest. This design is particularly suitable 
when the objective is to assess relationships, differences, or trends among variables in a specific 
population without the need for long-term observation or intervention. The population of the study 
comprises four thousand four hundred and twenty-four (4,424) employees of deposit money banks 
operating in the Federal Capital Territory. Table 3.1 is showing list of the banks, branches and number 
of employees in Federal Capital Territory (FCT), Nigeria: 
Table 3.1 List of the Banks, Branches and Number of Employees in FCT

[...]

n is sample size, N is the population size, e is the margin of error (5%, which is 0.05). 
Given:  Population size N = 4,424, Margin of error e = 0.05 
Substituting in to the formula: 

n =
4,424 

1 + 4,424  (0.05)
2 

n = 367 

Therefore, the minimum sample size for the study is three hundred and sixty-seven (367). This study 
used stratified random sampling technique in selecting the respondents for the study. This technique was 
used by dividing the population into distinct, non-overlapping strata based on relevant characteristics 
such as name of bank and branch location.